discussions related to the Project with the parties and third parties. 

2 

ARTICLE II 
PURCHASE PRICE, ESCROW, DEPOSIT AND BUYER'S OBLIGATIONS 

2.1 Purchase Price. The total purchase price to be paid by Buyer to Seller for the 
Property shall be the sum of Fifty One Thousand Dollars ($51,000) ("Purchase Price"). The 
Purchase Price shall be payable to Seller in immediately available funds in accordance with the 
provisions and requirements of this Agreement. The parties acknowledge and agree that the 
Purchase Price represents the full fair market value of the Property.